Tax, Outsourcing and Management Consulting. It has more 
than 100 listed companies as Clients. The firm has collaboration 
with Moore Global Network.

(b) 	Proposed Fees
	 The remuneration proposed for M/s Singhi & Co., Chartered 

Accountants is Rs. 38,50,000/- (Rupees Thirty Eight Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand only) for the financial year 2025-26 plus applicable 
taxes and reimbursement of travel and other out of pocket 
expenses to be incurred by them for the purpose of the audit.
Revision of fees, if any, for subsequent years, will be considered 
by the Board in consultation with the Statutory Auditor.